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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 216

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022


NEW TRAIN BETWEEN SOLAPUR AND MUMBAI


216.     SHRI SHA.BRA.DR.JAI SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHARYA

            MAHASWAMIJI:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Central

Railways to start a new train between Solapur and Mumbai as well as other routes from Solapur;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (c) 03 pairs of Special trains from Solapur viz. 01429/30 Solapur-

Lokmanya Tilak(T) Special, 01431/32 Solapur-Tirupati Special and

01433/34 Solapur-Nagpur Special had been proposed by Central

Railway. These have been approved for operation as under:-

1. 01433/34 Nagpur-Solapur Special Express w.e.f 11.12.2022.

2. 01429/30 Lokmanya Tilak(T)-Solapur Special Express w.e.f

13.12.2022.

3. 01431/32 Solapur-Tirupati Special Express w.e.f 15.12.2022.

*****

